

Strategy and Finance Division Investor Relations & DCM

Reference number: IR-121/2022

4 August 2022

Extraordinary announcement

Kafijat Zrt., as a shareholder of OTP Bank Plc. announced on 3 August 2022 that the shareholder group with the participation of Kafijat Zrt. and MGTR Alliance Kft. was terminated, as a result of which Kafijat Zrt.'s voting rights in OTP Bank Plc. decreased below 5%.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951

E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu

Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address:

Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary